CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Issued to

Address

Project Number

Product

Model Number and ratings

Cafection Inc.

2355 Ave Dalton
Quebec, QC G1P 3S3 Canada

LR1250-2R10

QPS Evaluation Services Inc
Testing, Certification and Field Evaluation Body
Accredited in Canada, the USA, and Internationally

(ISO TYPE 3 CERTIFICATION SYSTEM)

LR1250

Commercial Coffee Brewing and Vending Machine is cord connected,
Intended for indoor use only.

Electric Rating

Machine

Commercial Coffee Brewing

Voltage
V)

Fre.
(Hz)

Current

(A)

Power
(W)

Model

SB41401

120

60

12.0

1440

GOURMET

120/240

60

12.0/12.9

1400/3060

QUATRO

120/240

60

12.0/12.9

1400/3060

GALLERIA

120/240

60

12.0/12.9

1400/3060

TOTAL 1

120/240

60

12.0/12.9

1400/3060

Commercial Coffee Vending
Machine
Model

SB41401-V
ALTO411

120 60
120 60

e UL 751, Standard for Vending Machines, Ninth Edition, Dated July 18,
2016;

e CSA C22.2 No. 128-16, Vending Machines, Fourth Edition, Dated
January 2016;

¢ UL 197: Commercial Electric Cooking Appliances - Tenth Edition, with
revisions through and including September 17, 2014;

e CSA C22.2 No. 109-M1981 (R2013): Commercial Cooking Appliances,
Second Edition. Include General Instruction No 1-3.

12.0
12.0

1440
1400

Applicable Standards

Factory/Manufacturing Locations ~ Same as Applicant

Statement of Compliance: The products identified in this Certificate and described in the Report covered under the above
referenced project number have been investigated and found to be in compliance with the relevant requirements of the
above referenced standard(s). As such, they are eligible to bear the QPS Certification Mark shown below, in accordance

with the provisions of QPS’s Service Agreement.
Py

CERTIFIED
ELECTRICAL SAFETY

Issued by: Simon Hodson

Signature: SW”’ 7%"&"”-’ Date: August 31, 2018

81 Kelfield St., Units 7-9, Toronto, ON M9W 5A3 Tel: 416-241-8857; Fax: 416-241-0682
WwWw.gps.ca
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