

QPS Evaluation Services Inc Testing, Certification and Field Evaluation Body Accredited in Canada, the USA, and Internationally

						File LR1250
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (ISO TYPE 3 CERTIFICATION SYSTEM)						
Issued to	Cafection Inc.					
Address	2355 Ave Dalton Quebec, QC G1P 3S3 Canada					
Project Number	LR1250-2R10					
Product	Commercial Coffee Brewing and Vending Machine is cord connected, Intended for indoor use only.					
Model Number and ratings	Electric Rating					na
	Commercial Coffee Brewing Machine		Voltage (V)	Fre. (Hz)	Current (A)	Power (W)
	Model	SB41401	120	60	12.0	1440
		GOURMET	120/240	60	12.0/12.9	1400/3060
		QUATRO	120/240	60	12.0/12.9	1400/3060
		GALLERIA	120/240	60	12.0/12.9	1400/3060
		TOTAL 1	120/240	60	12.0/12.9	
	Commercial Coffee Vending Machine					
	Model	SB41401-V	120	60	12.0	1440
		ALT0411	120	60	12.0	1400
Applicable Standards	 UL 751, Standard for Vending Machines, Ninth Edition, Dated July 18, 2016; CSA C22.2 No. 128-16, Vending Machines, Fourth Edition, Dated January 2016; UL 197: Commercial Electric Cooking Appliances - Tenth Edition, with revisions through and including September 17, 2014; CSA C22.2 No. 109-M1981 (R2013): Commercial Cooking Appliances, Second Edition. Include General Instruction No 1-3. 					
Factory/Manufacturing Locations Same as Applicant						
Statement of Compliance: The products identified in this Certificate and described in the Report covered under the above referenced project number have been investigated and found to be in compliance with the relevant requirements of the above referenced standard(s). As such, they are eligible to bear the QPS Certification Mark shown below, in accordance with the provisions of QPS's Service Agreement.						
Issued by: Simon Hodson						
Signature: Simon Hodson Date: August 31, 201						ugust 31, 2018

Issue Date: 7/05